
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2583
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2009
VACCINE UNITS
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the public sector vaccine` manufacturing companies are able to meet the requirement of primary vaccines for the national immunization programmes; and

(b) if so, the details thereof including the names of such companies and their contribution in this regard during the last three years and the current year, year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABIAZAD)

(a): Yes, to a some extent.

(b): An Annexure indicating the names of Public Sector Units and their contribution to the National Immunization Programme during the last three -years and the current year, year-wise is enclosed.
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